238 Written Answers

fear ¢ 9 fe 8 wf, 1972 & ‘fgg-
T & awfirr gar 8,

(w) = @dwg @dsgn ATdY
|9 ¥ frar s, Wi

(m) afe gr, A3 ATAE aw war § faal wiwew wdag fear miar WY g@ A R g AT § 7

fmter Wt wime wwem @
e wlt (s wrie ¥o goruw)
(%) &, g1 uAg v (fawiw)
A J FrEW T ARET JIU WHIAY aar s 7 frat vq & am ot g o
aqr Yy g ot & wqsgETar gl qgge & A F g gwiAg WA &
qeT W ¥ DT AYA gAGY
¥ Areqw A gF wgY & ¥
® wraT fear &, €@ @Eww ¥
faafg #) =Tre quqt @ qgEwT 9
&g nufus gau sedaey € aw §
wiwy w1 GflT wE TR A gaw qusq g fenn or g &

(@) agwme adeng daw WA wit & fue g1 @ve 9wl A
I TASH GIHRY AN § AW A
o gw W gwn wod fagfea awifar-w faw quarg g aw &
¥ @& gefoag w2 )

() ag w¥dw 7€, 1972 ¥ awr
wdt ¥ or e W @ o
uted owfaa 6 & gowem & ot wd WYqu AT wrwr o ad
T | UEQ & N9 gwieew 9T TE
at gt % e 7@ § 1 [ 2 ot
wft ¥fwd gear LT—3093/72)

MAY 29, 1972

Written Answers 236

Scheme for dredging of Narmads sud Taptl Rivers

7860 SHRI CHANDRIKA PRASAD*
Will the Mimster of SHIPPING AND FRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there 13 any scheme for dredging the rivers Narmads and Tapt
(Guyarat) ,

(b) whether the work will be completed
1 the Fourth Five Year Plan, and

(c) whether the State Government have full know how to do the work”

FTHE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MLNTARY AFFAIRS AND SHIPPING
AND  TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ
BAHADUR): (&) to (¢) [here s a scheme for dredging the sand bars near the mouths of the Narmada and the Tapti.
For this purpose, the Central Government has approved the purchase ot the dredging equipment by the Government ol Gujarat at a cost of Ry 110 lakhs as Centrally sponscred scheme The State Goverament has stated that efforts will be made to purchase the equipment before the ead of the Fourth Five Year Plan period. The State Government has got the necessary data and know-how for doing this dredging work

CORRECIION OF ANSWER TO
USQ NO 2304 DATED 10-4 1972
re LITERACY

rHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THB
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (8HRI
D P YADAV): In the statemeat of literacy percentage attached to reply of part (b) of the Unstarred Question No 2304 asked by Shr: Jyotirmoy Bowu in Lok Sabha on 10-4-1972, the exusting figures under cols. 11, 12 and 13 may be road as under against Assam and Meghalaya :—
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Name of the State For existing figures Read the followiag figures under cols. under cols.
1 12 13 1 12 13
Assam 3971 1711 29.19 31.75 15.67 21.47
Meghalaya 2144 1536 18.47 30.71 20.45 2571
2, The delay in correcting the reply fazd & aa1 § 717 ¥ 9°%, I WE is due to the fact that the corrigendum issued by the Census Commissioncr to their book “Paper 1 of 1971—Provisional Population Totals” was detected at a later date
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SHRI PILOO MODY (Godhra) : Sir, 1 have a submission to make 1 wrote to you this morning saying that a matter of very great public importance, namely, the signing of the historic Accord between Prestdent Nixon and the Communist
Party First Secretary Mr. Brezhnev has been 1aking place and the Indian Parliament is taking no cognizance of the Accord at all, Therefore, 1 had urged upon you in my fettcr that a dobate should be permitted on the subject. 1 cannot understand why you

